
Overall

Cliff Morrell 114

Class 1

Dick Lines 72

Robin Lines 56

Class 2

Christopher Pettitt 112

Robin Howard 100

Andy Mount 96

Class 3

Adrian Gibson 100

Class 4

Tim Hanman 101

Barry Redmayne 88

Peter Hanman 85

2016 / 2017 AMSC Trials Challenge

after Round 10



Rank Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10 Total

1 Cliff Morrell 15 15 13 13 15 15 15 13 114

2 Christopher Pettitt 13 13 15 15 15 15 11 15 112

3 Tim Hanman 12 9 15 13 15 12 15 10 101

4 Adrian Gibson 13 12 12 12 12 11 13 15 100

5 Robin Howard 12 12 12 (11) 13 (10) 13 12 13 13 100

6 Andy Mount 15 10 12 15 6 11 12 15 96

7 Ben Cutting 11 9 13 11 13 12 9 13 91

8 Barry Redmayne 15 15 13 15 15 15 88

9 Thomas Pettitt 10 11 11 9 12 9 13 12 87

10 Peter Hanman 10 10 11 12 12 11 10 9 85

11 Dick Lines 12 15 15 15 15 72

12 Steve Franklin 7 6 9 6 9 7 (1) (1) 10 8 62

13 Ross Nuten 8 13 10 13 9 7 60

14 Michael Leete 12 9 11 7 8 8 5 60

15 Robin Lines 11 12 8 13 12 56

16 Geoff Hodge 13 11 13 13 50

17 Ian Nute 11 12 9 10 8 50

18 John Holder 11 15 10 12 48

19 Arnold Lane 15 13 15 43

19 Michael Trim 13 15 15 43

21 Paul Ellis 7 11 10 11 39

22 Jack Dockray 8 7 8 15 38

23 Suzanne Cutting 10 12 5 11 38

24 Richard Tompkins 11 13 12 36

25 Leigh Trevail 15 8 8 31

26 Alan Hockham 8 5 10 1 7 31

27 Daniel Leggett 15 13 28

28 Mark Ibbotson 10 9 9 28

29 Marcus Keeble 13 13 26

29 Peter Manning 13 13 26

31 Nigel Bartram 12 13 25

32 Garth Collier 11 13 24

32 Keith Davis 13 11 24

32 Nick Holder 13 11 24

35 Dave Fleck 5 1 8 10 24

36 John Cooledge 9 9 6 24

37 Richard Leggett 11 12 23

37 David Tydeman 12 11 23

39 Martin Cheshire 7 10 5 22

40 Geoff Spencer 9 12 21

41 James Ibbotson 11 10 21

42 Dennis Usmar 2 7 11 20

43 Stephen Douglas 10 7 17

44 Ian Davis 9 8 17

45 Jamie Douglas 8 8 16

46 Matthew Coe 15 15

46 Matt Endean 15 15

46 Antons Kuzenko 15 15

46 Dave Oliver 15 15

46 Colin Reid 15 15

51 Simon Fowler 9 6 15

52 Tom Davis 4 10 14

53 John Bower 13 13

53 Suze Endean 13 13

53 Jak Fuller 13 13

53 Graham Redmayne 13 13

53 Martin Styles 13 13

58 Nick Barrett 12 12

58 Steve Clark 12 12

58 Tony Hewitt 12 12

58 Alex James 12 12

58 Danielle Styles 12 12

63 Philip James 11 11

63 Andrew Laing 11 11

63 Chris Maries 11 11

63 Anthony Smith 11 11

67 Tiff Amsdon 10 10

67 Ed Barnes 10 10

67 Chloe Hewitt 10 10

67 Julian Lack 10 10

67 Suzette Smith 10 10

72 Ray Lane 1 9 10

73 Barry Franklin 6 4 10

74 James Day 9 9

74 John Deacon 9 9

74 Anna James 9 9

74 Dan Warner 9 9

78 Peter Kemp 6 3 9

78 Sam Lindsay 6 3 9

80 Hannah Ellis 8 8

80 Harry Ibbotson 8 8

80 Lis Mars 8 8

80 Kieran Watts 8 8

84 Millie Hewitt 7 7
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84 Chris Monk 7 7

84 Reg Taylor 7 7

87 Roy Alcock 5 2 7

88 Kevin Lindsay 3 4 7

89 Ray Ferguson 6 6

90 Paul Cooledge 4 2 6

91 Sue Batley 5 5

91 Nicholas Cross 5 5

93 Bruce Aitken 4 4

93 Louise Cooledge 4 4

95 Jan Boruch 3 3

95 Andrew Pearson 3 3

97 Graham Booty 1 1

97 Cameron Covey 1 1

97 Lloyd Covey 1 1

97 Dan Pearson 1 1



Rank Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10 Total

1 Dick Lines 12 15 15 15 15 72

2 Robin Lines 11 12 8 13 12 56

3 Michael Trim 13 15 15 43

4 Marcus Keeble 13 13 26

5 Garth Collier 11 13 24

6 Matthew Coe 15 15

6 Matt Endean 15 15

6 Antons Kuzenko 15 15

9 John Bower 13 13

9 Suze Endean 13 13

9 Jak Fuller 13 13

9 Martin Styles 13 13

13 Steve Clark 12 12

13 Tony Hewitt 12 12

13 Alex James 12 12

13 Danielle Styles 12 12

17 Anthony Smith 11 11

18 Chloe Hewitt 10 10

18 Suzette Smith 10 10

20 James Day 9 9

20 Anna James 9 9

22 Lis Mars 8 8

23 Millie Hewitt 7 7

23 Chris Monk 7 7
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Rank Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10 Total

1 Christopher Pettitt 13 13 15 15 15 15 11 15 112

2 Robin Howard 12 12 12 (11) 13 (10) 13 12 13 13 100

3 Andy Mount 15 10 12 15 6 11 12 15 96

4 Ben Cutting 11 9 13 11 13 12 9 13 91

5 Thomas Pettitt 10 11 11 9 12 9 13 12 87

6 Steve Franklin 7 6 9 6 9 7 (1) (1) 10 8 62

7 Arnold Lane 15 13 15 43

8 Paul Ellis 7 11 10 11 39

9 Jack Dockray 8 7 8 15 38

10 Suzanne Cutting 10 12 5 11 38

11 Dave Fleck 5 1 8 10 24

12 John Cooledge 9 9 6 24

13 Martin Cheshire 7 10 5 22

14 Dennis Usmar 2 7 11 20

15 Stephen Douglas 10 7 17

16 Jamie Douglas 8 8 16

17 Colin Reid 15 15

18 Alan Hockham 8 5 1 14

19 Ed Barnes 10 10

20 Ray Lane 1 9 10

21 Barry Franklin 6 4 10

22 Dan Warner 9 9

23 Peter Kemp 6 3 9

24 Hannah Ellis 8 8

24 Kieran Watts 8 8

26 Roy Alcock 5 2 7

27 Paul Cooledge 4 2 6

28 Sue Batley 5 5

29 Bruce Aitken 4 4

29 Louise Cooledge 4 4

31 Jan Boruch 3 3

31 Andrew Pearson 3 3

33 Graham Booty 1 1

33 Cameron Covey 1 1

33 Lloyd Covey 1 1

33 Dan Pearson 1 1
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Rank Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10 Total

1 Cliff Morrell 15 15 13 13 15 15 15 13 114

2 Adrian Gibson 13 12 12 12 12 11 13 15 100

3 Richard Tompkins 11 13 12 36

4 Daniel Leggett 15 13 28

5 Mark Ibbotson 10 9 9 28

6 Peter Manning 13 13 26

7 Richard Leggett 11 12 23

8 James Ibbotson 11 10 21

9 Dave Oliver 15 15

10 Nick Barrett 12 12

11 Philip James 11 11

11 Chris Maries 11 11

13 Tiff Amsdon 10 10

13 Julian Lack 10 10

15 Harry Ibbotson 8 8
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Rank Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10 Total

1 Tim Hanman 12 9 15 13 15 12 15 10 101

2 Barry Redmayne 15 15 13 15 15 15 88

3 Peter Hanman 10 10 11 12 12 11 10 9 85

4 Ross Nuten 8 13 10 13 9 7 60

5 Michael Leete 12 9 11 7 8 8 5 60

6 Geoff Hodge 13 11 13 13 50

7 Ian Nute 11 12 9 10 8 50

8 John Holder 11 15 10 12 48

9 Leigh Trevail 15 8 8 31

10 Nigel Bartram 12 13 25

11 Keith Davis 13 11 24

11 Nick Holder 13 11 24

13 David Tydeman 12 11 23

14 Geoff Spencer 9 12 21

15 Alan Hockham 10 7 17

16 Ian Davis 9 8 17

17 Simon Fowler 9 6 15

18 Tom Davis 4 10 14

19 Graham Redmayne 13 13

20 Andrew Laing 11 11

21 John Deacon 9 9

22 Sam Lindsay 6 3 9

23 Reg Taylor 7 7

24 Kevin Lindsay 3 4 7

25 Ray Ferguson 6 6

26 Nicholas Cross 5 5
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